

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4839 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3461 OF 2023

M/s. Rudra Health Spa Private Limited ...Petitioner
vs.
Madhukar K. Tambe ...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. G.R. Naik, for the Respondent.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : JUNE 20, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. In terms of the order dated 18th April, 2023 the respondent has filed affidavit in reply.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent has not been served with affidavit in rejoinder.
4. None appears for the petitioner.
5. By way of indulgence, stand over to 18th July, 2023.
6. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)