

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7885 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4839 OF 2023**

Madhukar K. Tambe Via
Bhartiya Kamgar Karmachari
Mahasangh ... Applicant

In the matter between:

M/s. Rudra Health Spa Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Madhukar K. Tambe Via
Bhartiya Kamgar Karmachari
Mahasangh ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4839 OF 2023**

Mr. G. R. Naik, a/w Uresh U. Sawant, Rutika Naik,
M/s. G. R. Naik & Co., for the Applicant in IA.

Mr. Rohaan Cama Pheroze Mehta Nishit Dhruva Niyati
Merchant i/b MDP Legal, for the Petitioner in WP.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 5, 2026

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 2 April 2026.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 2 April 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)